•	 The Offer Shares will be offered for subscription to Individual Subscribers and Participating Parties (as defined 

below).  
•	 In the event of sufficient demand from retail investors, the Financial Advisor, in coordination with the Company, 

shall have the right to reduce the number of Offer Shares allocated to Participating Entities to a minimum of eight 
million, one hundred thousand 8,100,000 ordinary Shares, representing 90% of the Offer Shares.

•	 The Offer Shares will be listed and traded on the Saudi Exchange’s Main Market following the completion of the 
Offering and listing formalities with both the CMA and the Saudi Exchange.

•	 The Company appointed SNB Capital (“SNB Capital”) as the lead manager (“Lead Manager”), financial advisor (“Financial

[...]

result, some of the Participating Entities may not be allocated any Offer Shares. If there is sufficient demand from 
Individual Subscribers, the Financial Advisor shall have the right, in coordination with the Company, to reduce the 
number of Offer Shares allocated to Participating Entities to eight million, one hundred thousand (8,100,000) Offer 
Shares, representing ninety per cent. (90%) of the Offer Shares.

•	 Tranche (B): Individual Subscribers: 
	 This tranche comprises Saudi Arabian natural persons, including any Saudi female divorcee or widow with minor 

children from a marriage to a non-Saudi spouse, who can subscribe for her own benefit in the names of her minor